| REAR SUSPENSION

Electric Vehicle

Page W-1

Service Parts Manual

EZGDOLENE



| Electric Vehicle REAR SUSPENSION

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 70247-GO1 SPRING, LEAF ...ttt ssn s bessn s sstsest s s s seeee] 2
2 74135-G01 SPRING, LEAF (USE ON 4 CADDY ONLY) ...oooiieieierererrcreerenresesseesceeeseeeseeen 2
3 72029-GO01 ‘U BOLT, 378 = 16 . reeee e sstee e et sseeebesssnesee s e sstsssssecenamnesneseneen 4
4 74124-G01 “U” BOLT, 3/8 - 16 (USE ON 4 CADDY ONLY) ....ccevreiterriremresrersreiseeseeeseseenend 4
5 00560-G1 WASHER, B/8....ceeeeeeereerecrrtrtrseresstessteesaaesseastesssssssares s esse s s e s san e e eensnesaed 8
6 11098-G5 NUT, LOCK, 3/8 = 16 ....oeeeieceieirrerrercvntisseersiseeeesseeesssesssnesesese e sass s eessmen 12
7 70291-GO1 BUSHING, RUBBER (LEAF SPRING).....ccccectreeiieeiereeeeceteeree e e s 12
8 70290-GO1 SHACKLE PLATE .....ccciectevttretecirniecesscrevesvesvsesssesenne s assssas s s esneesesnesemen 4
9
10 70289-G02 SPACER ...ttt rer e e e et rae e ee e s s e s sat s e e s naesaen 4
"

12 | 00429-G2 SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 3 1/4 LGi...vvvvveverrereeereeoeseeseesseasseseeeeesesssssesssessesessssmeesson 4
13 00643-G1 WASHER, B/8....c sttt snees e e esrescse e ssbe s nees e ese st s s sans s et ae s smesenanenns 2
14 11098-G5 NUT, 378 = 16 et rreriretrseessetrssees st re s e ssee s rassssesssesssas e nemsabassosnsennsssanaes 2
15 14158-G1 BOLT, SHOULDER, 7/16 - 14 X 3 1/4A LG et 2
16

17 70324-G01 SHOCK ABSORBER....... .ottt ste s str e ereesssreersses e e s ssresase e 2
18

19 10194-G1 BUSHING, RUBBER, SHOCK ABSORBER .......ccccceecitrreerceeetrenee s 8
20 10435-G1 WASHER, SHOCK ABSORBER ...ttt st 8
21

22 00532-G6 NUT, B/8 = 24 .....ceieerterrerisettrstesre e rteeseesese s sebesesae s bbesmeesans s st aesaessanaseeeesames 4

' =] = | TEXTRON] Service Parts Manual Page W-2



